Volney Brent Allen a.k.a. Brent Allen

January 14, 2022

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Ky. 40602-0615

Attention: Linda C. Bridewell

Executive Director Fax: 502-564-3460

Re: Intervention in Case No. 2021-00346 Response to letter filed by Mark Overstree Sittes & Harbison PLLC

Dear Ms. Bridewell:

NOTE: "PLEASE ADD TO CASE FILINGS; NOT A PUBLIC COMMENT"!

Stites & Harbison are trying once again, to throw a "Red Herring" in this case, before the Ky. Public Service Commission. In my prior filings and responses to KPSC, I documented the facts of the "Environmental Damage" which would occur by the route of the proposed transmission lines.

As I stated, previously, it is <u>my belief</u>; Kentucky Electric Power representatives have <u>already paid</u> Land Owners for the route they

propose, "(PRIOR)", to the KPSC considering it before them. <u>If</u> this be the case, KPSC, would be in collusion with Kentucky Electric Power. Future litigation by me, or the U.S. Attorney's Office will substantiate this "Conflict Of Interest" in <u>deposition</u>!

Once again, I'm requesting <u>KPSC</u> to require Kentucky Electric Power, to produce documents, where land owners have already been paid, <u>prior</u> to KPSC rendering a decision in this case!

As previously stated, I am a 72 year old senior, who has been on disability since 1997 with Spondylolisthesis. Also I have been diagnosed with Glaucoma and (2) Cataracts!

I am requesting KPSC in assistance, with my disabilities, instead of demeaning my responses, as if I were an attorney.

I request, KPSC to follow the requirements of "807 kar 5:110", allowing me, with disabilities to have a **Local Hearing** on this case in Floyd County. If not, why?

Hilarious: The map which Stites & Harbison, included is "How Old"?...Ha!.....Doesn't is show Floyd Central H.S., Also their route does not show the direction, of lines at Bottom of their map.....pathetic!!!!

Sincerely,

Volney Brent Allen aka Brent Allen

Cc: United States Attorney Office
Kentucky Attorney General Office, (Office of Civil and
Environmental Law (KRS) 15.255
United States Environment Protection Agency
Wall Street Journal, Editor
Lexington Herald Leader, Editor
Greenpeace
CBS 60 Minutes; Editor